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UG-M-490
UG-M-490-4
UG-M-490-6
UG-M-490-8
UG-M-490-14

UG-825

UG-M-825-EB
UG-M-825

UG-838
UG-835

1/4” MAlE HEX PowEr 
DriVE BiT HolDErS, 
MAGNETic 

1/4” fEMAlE SqUArE 
DriVE BiT HolDErS, 
NoN-MAGNETic

1/4” fEMAlE SqUArE 
DriVE BiT HolDErS, 
MAGNETic 

3/8” fEMAlE Sq. 
DriVE BiT HolDErS, 
NoN-MAGNETic

Part 
Number

Part 
Number

Part 
Number

Part 
Number

91.2
116.6
167.4
218.2
370.6

26.2

62.5
73.7

38.9
38.9

3.59
4.59
6.59
8.59
14.59

1.03

2.46
2.9

1.53
1.53

Overall Length

Overall Length

Overall Length

Overall Length

IN.

IN.

IN.

IN.

MM.

MM.

MM.

MM.

UG-EX-377-2
UG-EX-377-B-3
UG-EX-377-4
UG-EX-377-M-4
UG-EX-377-6
UG-EX-377-B-6
UG-EX-377-8
UG-EX-377-12
UG-EX-377-B-12

1/2” fEMAlE Sq. DriVE 
ADAPTErS wiTH 3/8”
MAlE Sq. 

Part 
Number

50.8
76.2

101.6
101.6
152.4
152.4
203.2
304.8
304.8

2
3
4
4
6
6
8
12
12

Overall Length
IN. MM.

UG-EX-508-8
UG-EX-508-B-8
UG-HE-25316
UG-HE-25316-2X-8
UG-EX-508-9
UG-EX-508-10
UG-EX-508-B-10
UG-EX-508-12
UG-EX-508-B-12
UG-EX-508-15
UG-EX-508-16
UG-EX-508-18
UG-EX-508-20
UG-EX-508-36

1/2” fEMAlE Sq.
DriVE EXTENSioNS 

Part 
Number

203.2
203.2
203.2
203.2
228.6
254
254

304.8
304.8

381
406.4
457.2
508

914.4

8
8
8
8
9

10
10
12
12
15
16
18
20
36

Overall Length
IN. MM.

uGS SERIES
BIT HOLDERS

uGS SERIES 
EXTENSIONS &
ADAPTERS

Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex

Hex

Hex
Hex

Hex
Hex

Shape

Shape

Shape

Shape

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4

1/4
1/4

1/4
5/16

Size. IN.

Size. IN.

Size. IN.

Size. IN.

Hex Insert Bit

Hex Insert Bit

Hex Insert Bit

Hex Insert Bit

UG-M-835

UG-855

UG-M-858
UG-M-855

3/8” fEMAlE SqUArE 
DriVE BiT HolDEr, 
MAGNETic 

1/2” fEMAlE Sq DriVE 
BiT HolDEr, NoN-
MAGNETic 

1/2” fEMAlE Sq. 
DriVE BiT HolDErS, 
MAGNETic

Part 
Number

Part 
Number

Part 
Number

90.2

45.2

82.8
90.2

3.55

1.78

3.26
3.55

Overall Length

Overall Length

Overall Length

IN.

IN.

IN.

MM.

MM.

MM.

Hex

Hex

Hex
Hex

Shape

Shape

Shape

5/16

5/16

1/4
5/16

Size. IN.

Size. IN.

Size. IN.

Hex Insert Bit

Hex Insert Bit

Hex Insert Bit


