# UGS SERIES EXTENSIONS & ADAPTERS

#### 1/2" FEMALE SQ. DRIVE ADAPTERS WITH 3/8" MALE SQ.

Overall IN.	Length MM.	
2	50.8	
3	76.2	
4	101.6	
4	101.6	
6	152.4	
6	152.4	
8	203.2	
12	304.8	
12	304.8	
	2 3 4 4 6 6 8 12	2 50.8 3 76.2 4 101.6 4 101.6 6 152.4 6 152.4 8 203.2 12 304.8

### 1/2" FEMALE SQ. DRIVE EXTENSIONS

Part	Overall	Length	
Number	IN.	MM.	
UG-EX-508-8	8	203.2	
UG-EX-508-B-8	8	203.2	
UG-HE-25316	8	203.2	
UG-HE-25316-2X-8	8	203.2	
UG-EX-508-9	9	228.6	
UG-EX-508-10	10	254	
UG-EX-508-B-10	10	254	
UG-EX-508-12	12	304.8	
UG-EX-508-B-12	12	304.8	
UG-EX-508-15	15	381	
UG-EX-508-16	16	406.4	
UG-EX-508-18	18	457.2	
UG-EX-508-20	20	508	
UG-EX-508-36	36	914.4	

### UGS SERIES BIT HOLDERS

# 1/4" MALE HEX POWER DRIVE BIT HOLDERS, MAGNETIC

Part Number	Overall IN.	Length MM.	Hex Ins Size. IN.	
UG-M-490	3.59	91.2	1/4	Нех
UG-M-490-4	4.59	116.6	1/4	Hex
UG-M-490-6	6.59	167.4	1/4	Hex
UG-M-490-8	8.59	218.2	1/4	Hex
UG-M-490-14	14.59	370.6	1/4	Hex

# 1/4" FEMALE SQUARE DRIVE BIT HOLDERS, NON-MAGNETIC

Part Overall Length		<b>Hex Insert Bit</b>
Number	IN. MM.	Size. IN. Shape
UG-825	1.03 26.2	1/4 Hex

# 1/4" FEMALE SQUARE DRIVE BIT HOLDERS, MAGNETIC

Part Number		Length MM.	Hex Ins Size. IN.	
UG-M-825-EB	2.46	62.5	1/4	Hex
UG-M-825	2.9	73.7	1/4	Hex

#### 3/8" FEMALE SQ. DRIVE BIT HOLDERS, NON-MAGNETIC

Part Number	Overall Length IN. MM.	Hex Insert Bit Size. IN. Shape
UG-838	1.53 38.9	1/4 Hex
UG-835	1.53 38.9	5/16 Hex

# 3/8" FEMALE SQUARE DRIVE BIT HOLDER, MAGNETIC

Part	Overall Length	Hex Insert Bit
Number	IN. MM.	Size. IN. Shape
UG-M-835	3.55 90.2	5/16 Hex

#### 1/2" FEMALE SQ DRIVE BIT HOLDER, NON-MAGNETIC

Part	Overall Length	Hex Insert Bit
Number	IN. MM.	Size. IN. Shape
UG-855	1.78 45.2	5/16 Hex

#### 1/2" FEMALE SQ. DRIVE BIT HOLDERS, MAGNETIC

Part Number	Overall IN.	Length MM.	Hex Ins Size. IN.	
UG-M-858	3.26	82.8	1/4	Hex
UG-M-855	3.55	90.2	5/16	Hex